## 502412400 07/09/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eitan KEREN	05/22/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARTNER COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY LTD.	
Street Address:	8 Amal St. Afeq Industrial Park	
City:	Rosh Ha'ayin	
State/Country:	State/Country: ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	48103	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13431052	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: cmanthie@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory A. Sebald
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903
Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

12808.129FPC1	
Gregory A. Sebald	
/Gregory Sebald/	
te: 07/09/2013	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 030760 FRAME: 0252

Docket No.: 5127-012

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1) Eitan KEREN

who ha	s made a certain new and useful invention, hereb	y sells, assigns and transfers unto			
PART	PARTNER COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY LTD. having a place of business at 8 Amal St., Afeq				
Indus	trial Park, Rosh Ha'ayin, Israel 48103				
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled					
REAL	L TIME CHARGING OF SHORT ME	SSAGES ORIGINATED BY ROAMING PREPAID			
SUBS	CRIBERS				
(a)	for which an application for United States Letter Patent Application No. 13/431,052; or	ers Patent was filed on March 27, 2012, and identified by United States			
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on,				
all Uni continu Propert	ted States Letters Patent which may be granted thations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benef	United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and terefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or lits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial GNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned I hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;			
ASSIG applica ASSIG	tion for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued NEE, its successors, assigns and legal representations for patent based thereon, growing out of a	fer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making dor extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to			
SIGNE	ED on the date indicated aside my signature:				
1) <u>Eit</u> Nam	an KEREN He	27/05/2017 Date:			
2) Nam	e:	Date:			
3) Nam	e:	Date:			

PATENT REEL: 030760 FRAME: 0253